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Chairs and Stools

Qdos

Design - Justus Kolberg

Qdos is a new breed of chair born out of

the desire to create perfection. It demands
attention. Its striking form, dynamic detailing,
and simplistic clean lines are nothing but
deceiving. Underneath the finest leather and
a crisp aluminium frame is pure engineering
innovation; its exoskeleton moulds and
contours to your body meaning you get the
utmost support whilst sat in a chair that
demands prestige.

standard & optional features

@ Standard feature
3 Not available

QDs140C

Mid Back

with Polished
Components on

Casters

Weight 49 Ibs
Mid Back [ ]
High Back

Fully Upholstered

Structured flexible plastic seat and back
membrane covered in molded CMHR foam

Height adjustable neck rest

Polished Aluminum arms, seat, mechanism,
and base

Aluminum arms, mechanism and base
finished in Black Powder Coat

Leather/fabric inlay to match seat and back

Synchronized mechanism with tension
adjustment and upright lock

Black gas lift

2.5” hard wheel casters in Black
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Black plastic glides

Optional features:
2.5” twin soft wheel casters + 845

2.5” soft wheel casters available in Black with +$125
a Chrome ring wheel inlay

Black plastic glides with Chrome ring inlay =

ODS160C  ODS140G  QDS160G  QDS240C  QDS260C  QDS240G  QDS260G

Mid Back
with Painted
Components on

Casters

+ 845

+ 3125

51 lbs
[ J
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dimenSiOnS — OH - Overall Height OD - Overall Depth

Mid Back
with Polished

Components on
5StarBase and 5 StarBaseand 4 StarBaseand 4 StarBaseand 5 StarBaseand 5 StarBase and 4 Star Base and 4 Star Base and

Glides

49 lbs
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+ 875

Mid Back
with Painted
Components on

Glides

51 lbs
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+ 875

OW - Overall Width AH - Arm Height

High Back
with Polished
Components on

Casters

49 lbs
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+ 845

+ 3125

High Back High Back High Back
with Painted with Polished with Painted
Componentson  Componentson  Components on
Casters Glides Glides
51 lbs 49 lbs 51 Ibs
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SH - Seat Height  SW - Seat Width SD - Seat Depth

SD 16.5" sw 20"
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oD 27.76" oW 24"

SD 16.5"

OD 27.75"

Ow 244"

AH 24.8-28.1"

Fabric Grade

QDS140C

+ Mid back

+ 5 star base

+ Casters

+ Polished components
COM: 24 yds

QDS160C

* Mid back

« 5 star base

+ Casters

* Painted components
COM: 24 yds

ODS140G

* Mid back

* t star base

+ Glides

+ Polished components
COM: 24 yds

QDS160G

* Mid back

+ .+ Star Base

+ Glides

+ Painted components

COM: 24 yds

QDS240C

+ High back

+ 5 star base

+ Casters

+ Polished components
COM: 3 yds

QDS260C

+ High back

« 5 star base

+ Casters

* Painted components
COM: 3 yds

ODS240G

+ High back

+ 4 star base

+ Glides

+ Polished components
COM: 3 yds

QDS260G

« High back

+ 4 Star Base

+ Glides

+ Painted components

COM: 3 yds

Fabric 1

2,840

2,670

2,806

2,636

3,000

2,830

2,966

2,796

Fabric 2

2,960

2,790

2,926

2,756

3,160

2,990

3,126

2,956

Fabric 3

3,280

3,110

3,246

3,076

3,570

3400

3,636

3,366

Leathers B

3,800

3,630

3,766

3,596

4,280

4,110

4,246

4,076

All prices listed in US §
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Aluminum Finishes

Black Polished
Aluminum

Color images above are for reference only. Please verify with actual color sample.





