# Allermuir

Qdos

## Qdos

#### Design – Justus Kolberg

Qdos is a new breed of chair born out of the desire to create perfection. It demands attention. Its striking form, dynamic detailing, and simplistic clean lines are nothing but deceiving. Underneath the finest leather and a crisp aluminium frame is pure engineering innovation; its exoskeleton moulds and contours to your body meaning you get the utmost support whilst sat in a chair that demands prestige.



# standard & optional features

- Standard feature
  Not available

	QDS140C Mid Back with Polished Components on 5 Star Base and Casters	QDS160C Mid Back with Painted Components on 5 Star Base and Casters	QDS140G Mid Back with Polished Components on 4 Star Base and Glides	QDS160G Mid Back with Painted Components on 4 Star Base and Glides	QDS240C High Back with Polished Components on 5 Star Base and Casters	QDS260C High Back with Painted Components on 5 Star Base and Casters	QDS240G  High Back with Polished Components on 4 Star Base and Glides	QDS260G High Back with Painted Components on 4 Star Base and Glides
Weight	49 lbs	51 lbs	49 lbs	51 lbs	49 lbs	51 lbs	49 lbs	51 lbs
Mid Back	•	•	•	•				
High Back					•	•	•	•
Fully Upholstered	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Structured flexible plastic seat and back membrane covered in molded CMHR foam	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Height adjustable neck rest					•	•	•	•
Polished Aluminum arms, seat, mechanism, and base	•		•	٥	•		•	
Aluminum arms, mechanism and base finished in Black Powder Coat		•		•		•		•
Leather/fabric inlay to match seat and back	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Synchronized mechanism with tension adjustment and upright lock	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Black gas lift	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
2.5" hard wheel casters in Black	•	•			•	•		
Black plastic glides		۵	•	•	ū	۵	•	•
Optional features:								
2.5" twin soft wheel casters	+ \$45	+ \$45	-	-	+ \$45	+ \$45	-	-
2.5" soft wheel casters available in Black with a Chrome ring wheel inlay	+ \$125	+ \$125	-	-	+ \$125	+ \$125	-	-
Black plastic glides with Chrome ring inlay	-	-	+ \$75	+ \$75	-	-	+ \$75	+ \$75

### dimensions - OH - Overall Height OD - Overall Depth OW - Overall Width AH - Arm Height SH - Seat Height SW - Seat Width SD - Seat Depth









Fabric Grade	Fabric 1	Fabric 2	Fabric 3	Leathers B	
QDS140C  • Mid back • 5 star base • Casters • Polished components COM: 2.4 yds	2,840	2,960	3,280	3,800	
QDS160C  • Mid back • 5 star base • Casters • Painted components COM: 2.4 yds	2,670	2,790	3,110	3,630	•
QDS140G  • Mid back • 4 star base • Glides • Polished components COM: 2.4 yds	2,806	2,926	3,246	3,766	
QDS160G  • Mid back • 4 Star Base • Glides • Painted components COM: 2.4 yds	2,636	2,756	3,076	3,596	
QDS240C  • High back • 5 star base • Casters • Polished components COM: 3 yds	3,000	3,160	3,570	4,280	
QDS260C  • High back • 5 star base • Casters • Painted components COM: 3 yds	2,830	2,990	3,400	4,110	
QDS240G  • High back • 4 star base • Glides • Polished components COM: 3 yds	2,966	3,126	3,536	4,246	
QDS260G  High back  4 Star Base Glides Painted components COM: 3 yds	2,796	2,956	3,366	4,076	

All prices listed in US \$

V1 | 2025

#### Aluminum Finishes

